Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website:

jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

O R D E R No:- 328-DSMG of 2023.

DATED:- 06:2023.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

| S. No. | Code No | Name of the Official | Designation | Present Place of Posting | New Place of Posting |
|-----------|------------|----------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. | 684 | Nissar Ahmad Dar | Head | Establishment Section | Head Assistant SMG |
| | | | Assistant | SMG Srinagar | Srinagar |
| 2. | 58 | Javaid Ahmad Bhat | Head | Establishment Section | Store Keeper |
| | | | Assistant | SMG Jammu | SMG Srinagar |
| 3. | 64 | Nissar Ahmad Sheikh | Senior | Store Keeper | Pricing Section SMG |
| | | | Assistant | SMG Srinagar | Srinagar |
| 4. | 682 | Khurshid Ahmad | Senior | General Record Keeper | Establishment Section |
| | | Matoo | Assistant | SMG Srinagar | SMG Srinagar |
| 5. | 261 | Mubarik Ah. Bhat | Junior | Pricing & Litigation | Cashier & Litigation |
| | | | Assistant | Section SMG Srinagar | Section SMG Srinagar |
| 6. | 972 | Mir Adil Farooq | Junior | Directorate of SMG | General Record |
| | | | Assistant | J&K | Keeper SMG Srinagar |

Mr. Mubarik Ahmad Bhat, Junior Assistant shall also look after the working of Stationery, Uniform & Dead Stock Section till Smt. Zarka Firdous, Senior Assistant resume her duties who is presently on leave.

The above said officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from the date of issuance of this order.

Sd/-

Director,

State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar.

No. RCD-89/ \356-6\ /DSMG Dated:- 06 :06:2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Srinagar for information.
- 4. Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 5. O. B. File.

(M. A.Khan)

dininistrative Officer